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NEW COMMERCIAL CENTRE

ERF: 1500; HILTON

GENERAL NOTES:
BOUNDARY BEACONS TO BE EXPOSED AND DEMARKATED.
SOIL POISONING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SABS 0124 REQUIRED.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, MEASURED IN
MILLIMETERS.
ALL DIMENSIONS, ANGLES AND LEVELS TO CHECKED ON SITE AND ANY
DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE VERIFIED WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.
ALL SLABS, BEAMS, COLUMNS, STAIRS AND STRUCTURAL REINFORCED CONCRETE
AND STRUCTURAL STEEL WORK ACCORDING TO ENGINEERS DETAILS.
THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH STRUCTURAL, CIVIL
AND MECHANICAL ENGINEERS DRAWINGS.
ALL BUILDING WORK IS TO COMPLY WITH SANS 10400 AND LOCAL
MUNICIPAL BY-LAWS NAMELY;
SANS 10400-B : STRUCTURAL DESIGN: THE STRUCTURAL SYSTEM OF THE BUILDING
MUST COMPLY WITH PARTS H,J,K,L,M & N OF SANS 10400
SANS 10400-C : DIMENSIONS: DIMENSIONS OF ANY ROOM OR SPACE
SANS 10400-D : PUBLIC SAFETY: CHANGES IN LEVEL, DESIGN OF RAMPS OR
DRIVEWAYS OR ACCESS TO POOLS
SANS 10400-E : DEMOLITION WORKS
SANS 10400-F : SITE OPERATIONS: PROVISION OF SANITARY FACILITIES
SANS 10400-G : EXCAVATIONS: LESS THAN 3M DEEP OR RATIONAL DESIGN
SANS 10400-H : FOUNDATIONS: GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION, COMPLIES WITH
10400-B, -H, OR SAME AS SATISFACTORY EXIST FOUNDATION OR RATIONAL DESIGN
SANS 10400-J: FLOORS: FLOORS IN WET AREAS, SUSPENDED FLOORS, SLABS ON
GROUND COMPLY WITH 10400 B, H, J OR RATIONALLY DESIGNED
SANS 10400-K : WALLS: STRUCTURAL STRENGTH AND STABILITY, ROOF FIXING &
WATER PENETRATION MUST COMPLY TO 10400
SANS 10400 L : ROOFS: ROOF COVERINGS AND WATERPROOFING SYSTEMS, FLAT
ROOFS AND GUTTERS, ROOF ASSEMBLY AND CEILING ASSEMBLY, GUTTERS &
DOWNPIPES, FIRE RESISTANCE AND COMBUSTABILITY MUST ALL COMPLY TO 10400-
B,K,L,R & T
SANS 10400-M : STAIRWAYS: STAIRWAYS, WALLS, SCREENS, RAILINGS,
BALUSTRADES MUST COMPLY WITH 10400-B,K,M & T
SANS 10400-N : GLAZING: TYPE & FIXING OF GLAZING MUST COMPLY WITH 10400-B &
N
SANS 10400-O : LIGHTING & ELEVATIONS: LIGHTING IN HABITABLE ROOM,
BATHROOM, SHOWER ROOM & ROOM MUST COMPLY WITH 10400-T & O.
VENTOLATION MUST COMPLY WITH 10400-T & O
SANS 10400-P : DRAINAGE: DESIGN OF DRAINAGE MUST COMPLY
SANS 10400-Q : NON-WATER BORNE MEANS OF SANITARY DISPOSAL:
SANS 10400-R : STORMWATER DISPOSAL: STORM WATER MUST COMPLY WITH 10400-
R OR RATIONAL DESIGN. INTERCONNECTED COMPLEXES SHALL HAVE RATIONAL
DESIGN.
SANS 10400-S : PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES: PROVIDING FACILITIES FOR PEOPLE
WITH DISABILITIES.
SANS 10400-T : FIRE: FIRE PROTECTION MUST COMPLY OR RATIONAL DESIGN
SANS 10400-V : SPACE HEATING: PROVISION OF SPACE HEATING MUST COMPLY
SANS 10400-W : FIRE INSTALLATION: FIRE INSTALLATION AND WATER SUPPLY MUST
COMPLY OR BE RATIONALLY DESIGNED.
SANS 10400-XA: ENERGY EFFIENCY IN BUILDINGS: ORIENTATION & SHADING,
EXTERNAL WALLS, FENESTRATION, ROOF ASSEMBLY, FLOORS HEATING, SERVICES
THAT USE ENERY & HOT WATER SYSTEMS MUST ALL COMPLY & IF NOT IT MUST
COMPLY WITH THE DETAILED REQUIREMENTS OF SANS 204.

Occupancy - F1, F2, A1, G1, J2 & J4 Soil Classification - S1

APPROVED

CHECKED

MODIFIED

A1x1000mm

N Gevers SACAP No. CAD 57708171 10/20/2020

KA2018-45-TD-100-01

A Pollard SACAP No. 20752 Prof. Arch

K Hansen   SACAP No. 21296   Prof. Arch

Revision History

KEY PLAN

ADDRESS 27A JOUBERT STREET BON VIE BUSINESS HUB
PIET RETIEF 2380

+27 64 650 2264

TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL DRAWINGS OF SERIES +600 & +900 (Specifications & Site Documents)

12345678910111213141516171819202122 23R x 167
22G x 289

27 26 25 24 23

W02

W02

DT DT DT

DT

W
01

W
01

D
01

D05

D
D

D05

DTP

DTP DTP DTP

D05

W01

D
01

D
01

DX1

10987654

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

22 21

28

29

30

31

3

2

1

41

42

43

44

45

DE DE DEDE

DE
DE

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec. To Eng.

Spec.
To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec. To Eng.

Spec. To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

W06 W10W08W07

W07 W07 W08

W06W07

W03W03

W10

W05

WC04 WC04 WC06 WC04 WC07 WC01

D02D02D02 D02 D02 D02 D02
W08

W09

W09

WC03

WC05

D02

D02

W04

7,500

5,
00

0
7,

29
0

5,
00

0

2 80 29 ,829 220 17 ,281 220 10 ,966 220
58,781

7 ,615 7 ,500 7 ,500 7 ,500 5 ,000 5 ,000 7 ,500 7 ,500 3 ,686

2201,9002801 ,950110 1101,9502801 ,900220

11
0

95
0

28
0

1,
62

0

11
0

95
0

28
0

4 ,000

7 ,885

7 ,763

8 ,094

220

9 ,010

220

2 ,125280

28
0

94
0

10
11

0

2 201 ,9002801 ,950110

110

1,950
280

1,952

110
932

280

280

437
3 ,486

447

6 ,436

450

5 ,406

450

220 7 ,279 220

22
0

9,
38

0
28

0

22
0

10
,2

96
28

0

2 20

7 ,633

220

2,163

5 ,173

28
0

11
,2

50
22

0
9,

38
0

28
0

4 ,443

8,363

2207 ,280220

22 ,320 220 7 ,279 220 9 ,781 220 7 ,280 220 10,966 220

8,389
13 ,240

280
1 ,900 220

280

1,150

280
1 ,620

17 ,112

28
0

22
,0

80
28

0

4,
91

5
7,

90
0

4,
91

5
4,

66
5

2 80
3 ,003

899

2,
84

8

2 ,848

5 ,127

570

500

901

6,481

4 ,987 5 ,181 3 ,500 4 ,338 3 ,833

1,
20

0
3,

01
1

2,
15

6

3 ,98318 ,776

90
0

3 ,000

3 ,206

3 ,000

900

1,376
900

1,531

28
0

3,
97

0
22

0
1,

29
5

28
0

1,
51

5
22

0
2,

01
0

22
0

2,
25

6
69

0
6,

14
6

68
0

1 ,9648 ,0162 ,2152203 ,893280

22
0

1,
11

0
22

0 67
0

2 ,500

2 ,500

2 ,500

2 ,500

5,000

280
3 ,893

280

280
1 ,603

220
2 ,070

280

4 ,173

13
,4

36
1,

20
0

50
1

1,
20

0
50

1
1,

20
0

1,
74

4

19
,7

82

4 ,383
670 3 ,393 320

4 ,383

1,556
3 ,170

1 ,120
889

2 ,400
1 ,795

2 ,419

227
1 ,850

220
1 ,220

220
4 ,094

680

10 ,930

6 ,193

6 ,732877
120

2 ,790877601

1 ,8761 ,0662 ,7176443 ,4006422,7171 ,0662 ,292
77

1 ,700
73

2,2921 ,0662 ,417
233

1,700
235

1 ,700
233

2,4171 ,0682 ,3651 ,7022 ,3651 ,0682 ,3651 ,6992 ,3659412 ,0752 ,07510 ,385
206 1 ,700

207 2 ,417
1 ,169

2 ,440

1 ,700

2 ,440

2 ,219
1 ,236

460220

12,647

FFL -5 .403
+1 ,130 .851

FFL -5 .403
+1,130 .851

FFL -5 .403
+1 ,130 .851

FFL -5 .403
+1,130 .851

FFL # toL1value
# toAltvalue

FFL # toL1value
# toAltvalue

FFL -5 .403

+1,130 .851

FFL -5 .403

+1 ,130 .851

FFL -5 .403

+1 ,130 .851

FFL # toL1value

# toAltvalue

FFL -5 .488
+1,130 .766

166°

76°

161°

161°

F

J

G
G

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec. To Eng.

Spec.
To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

To Eng.
Spec.

Female

Male

to be
removed

to be
removed

to be
removed

to be
removed

to be
removed

to be
removed

583 .69m ²

9 .82m ²

13 .51m ²

143 .01m ²

68 .28m ²

74 .95m ²

239 .44m ²

300 .01m ²

51 .24m ²

Disabled
4 .40m ²

191.61m ²

191 .17m ²

Passage
26.93m ²

43 .65m ²

to be
removed

to be
removed

to be
removed

to be
removed

to be
removed

to be
removedto be

removed

to be
removed

to be
removed

exist ing

1m High Railing

1m High Railing

1m High Railing 1m High Railing 1m High Railing 1m High Railing

WC WCWC

WC

WC

WC WC WC

WC

S S

S

WB

WB WB

WB WB

U

U

U

5R x 155

4G
 x 338

Ramp 12 : 1

Ramp 12 : 1Ramp 12 : 1

Goods

Hoist

m m

m

m m

S

S S

S S

S S S S S S

S S
S SS S S S

S SS S

A A
B

C
C

D

E

R

S

Q

P

O

K

10

10

23

22

15

15

21

21

C C

B B

3

3

4

4

2

2

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

1

1

E E

D D

L

A A

X 
= +

 70
 60

0 (
W

G)

L3 L4

P2

R A I L W Y  S I D I N G

c o n c r e t e  a p r o n

Checkers

Liquor

Store 02

Lupa Osteria
Store 04

Clicks
Store 10 MRP Home

Store 08

Ocean

basket

Store 05

Specsavers

Store 06

Sorbet
Store 07

TU
N

N
EL

 S
ER

VI
TU

D
E

7 500mm BUILDING LINE

7 
50

0m
m

 B
UI

LD
IN

G 
LI

NE

7 500mm BUILDING LINE

Covered Walkway

Covered WalkwayCovered Walkway

PlanterPlanter

Planter

Ram
p

M
ax 1:8

Absolute
Pets

Store 09

Planter

Planter

Planter

Planter

ERF 1500

AZALEA FLAMINGO DR

Seattle Coffee Co,
The Daily Bagel &

Rootbar
Store 03

Planter

Pl
an

te
r

Pl
an

te
r

Planter

EXISTING RAILWAY LINE TO BE REMOVED

T A R M A C

T A R M A C

B R I C K
P A V I N G

C O N C R E T E

B R I C K
P A V I N G

C O N C R E T E

8066m²

Patio

19 320mm SITE BOUNDARY

59 380mm SITE BOUNDARY

new

new

new

new

new

new

new
new

new

new

new

new

new new new new new
new new

new

new

T A R M A C

C O N C R E T E

EXISTING CONCRETE APRON TO BE DEMOLISHED

0101

SCALE 1:100


	100 GROUND FLOOR Rev 01

